
 

Heading Rappel Conso of France – A notice regarding a recall of LU 

GRANOLA brand GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE 

CHOCOLAT 276 GR and GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE 

CHOCOLAT ET AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR products due to 

undeclared milk. 

The 

incident 

Rappel Conso of France issued a notice regarding a recall of LU 

GRANOLA brand GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE 

CHOCOLAT 276 GR and GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE 

CHOCOLAT ET AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR products due to 

undeclared milk. 

 

Recalled products: 

 

GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT 276 GR et 

GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT ET 

AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR 

Product 

brand name 

LU GRANOLA 

Model names 

or references 

• GRANOLA COOKIES LARGE CHOCOLATE 

CHIPS 276 GR 

• GRANOLA COOKIES LARGE CHOCOLATE 

CHIPS AND CARAMELIZED ALMONDS 184 GR 

Product 

identification 

GTIN Batch Date 

3017760756297 OPM0560271 

OPM0560272 

Minimum 

durability date: 

13/10/2026 

7622202013102 OPM0554473 

OPM0554423 

OPM0554431 

OPM0554432 

OPM0554441 

OPM0554511 

Minimum 

durability date 

between 

30/07/2026 and 

29/08/2026 



 

OPM0554512 

OPM0554642 

OPM0554643 

OPM0554711 

OPM0554712 

OPM0554713 

OPM0554721 

OPM0554722 

OPM0554723 

OPM0554822 

OPM0554823 

OPM0554832 

OPM0554833 

OPM0554841 

OPM0554842 

7622202014680 OPM0554513 

OPM0554521 

OPM0554522 

OPM0554523 

OPM0554531 

OPM0554532 

OPM0554533 

OPM0554631 

OPM0554632 

OPM0554633 

OPM0554641 

OPM0554642 

OPM0554723 

OPM0554771 

OPM0554772 

OPM0554773 

OPM0554811 

Minimum 

durability date 

between 

05/08/2026 and 

01/09/2026 



 

OPM0554812 

OPM0554813 

OPM0554821 

OPM0554822 

OPM0554872 

OPM0554873 

7622202014680 OPM0554911 

OPM0554912 

OPM0554913 

OPM0554972 

OPM0554973 

OPM0555262 

OPM0555263 

OPM0555271 

OPM0555272 

OPM0555273 

OPM0560273 

OPM0560311 

OPM0560312 

OPM0560313 

Minimum 

durability date 

between 

02/09/2026 and 

14/10/2026 

7622300689124 OPM0554411 

OPM0554412 

OPM0554413 

OPM0554421 

OPM0554422 

OPM0554423 

OPM0554431 

OPM0554432 

OPM0554441 

OPM0554473 

OPM0554511 

OPM0554512 

Minimum 

durability date 

between 

29/07/2026 and 

08/08/2026 



 

OPM0554513 

OPM0554523 

OPM0554531 

OPM0554532 

OPM0554533 

OPM0554541 

7622300689124 OPM0554641 

OPM0554642 

OPM0554643 

OPM0554651 

OPM0554723 

OPM0554831 

OPM0554832 

OPM0554972 

OPM0555263 

Minimum 

durability date 

between 

15/08/2026 and 

28/09/2026 

 

Packaging - 12 Granola Cookies with Large Chocolate 

Chips in a 276g pack, as well as packs of 

2x276g and 6x276g packs 

- 8 Granola Cookies with Large Chocolate 

Chips and Caramelized Almonds in a 184g 

pack 

 

Details of products being recalled are listed in the website of the 

Rappel Conso. 

Source Website of the Rappel Conso (in French) 

https://rappel.conso.gouv.fr/fiche-rappel/21241/Interne 

Position of 

CFS 

 Information on product distribution outside France is not 

available from the website of the Rappel Conso of France. The 

Centre for Food Safety (CFS) is investigating whether the 

affected products have been imported to Hong Kong and is 

contacting the relevant authority for further information. 

Preliminary investigation did not identify local sale or import of 

https://rappel.conso.gouv.fr/fiche-rappel/21241/Interne
https://


 

the affected products. 

 Acquisition of the products through online purchase or 

international travel cannot be excluded. 

 Consumers who are allergic to milk should discard the products 

and not consume them. 

 CFS will remain vigilant and monitor for any new development 

and take appropriate actions when necessary. 

 Investigation by CFS is ongoing. 

 People who are allergic to milk may have immunologic 

response like vomiting, diarrhoea and rash upon consumption 

of food containing this allergen. In severe cases, anaphylactic 

shock may even develop. As for other members of the public, 

generally speaking, they would not be subject to such 

reactions when the food in question is consumed. 

Additional 

information 

NA 

Posted on: 9 February 2026 


