

食物事故報表 Food Incident Post



Heading	Rappel Conso of France – A notice regarding a recall of LU GRANOLA brand GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT 276 GR and GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT ET AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR products due to undeclared milk.									
The incident	Rappel Conso of France issued a notice regarding a recall of LU GRANOLA brand GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT 276 GR and GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT ET AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR products due to undeclared milk. Recalled products:									
<p>GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT 276 GR et GRANOLA COOKIES GROS ECLATS DE CHOCOLAT ET AMANDES CARAMELISEES 184 GR</p>										
Product brand name	LU GRANOLA									
Model names or references	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• GRANOLA COOKIES LARGE CHOCOLATE CHIPS 276 GR• GRANOLA COOKIES LARGE CHOCOLATE CHIPS AND CARAMELIZED ALMONDS 184 GR									
Product identification	<table><thead><tr><th><u>GTIN</u></th><th><u>Batch</u></th><th><u>Date</u></th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>3017760756297</td><td>OPM0560271 OPM0560272</td><td>Minimum durability date: 13/10/2026</td></tr><tr><td>7622202013102</td><td>OPM0554473 OPM0554423 OPM0554431 OPM0554432 OPM0554441 OPM0554511</td><td>Minimum durability date between 30/07/2026 and 29/08/2026</td></tr></tbody></table>	<u>GTIN</u>	<u>Batch</u>	<u>Date</u>	3017760756297	OPM0560271 OPM0560272	Minimum durability date: 13/10/2026	7622202013102	OPM0554473 OPM0554423 OPM0554431 OPM0554432 OPM0554441 OPM0554511	Minimum durability date between 30/07/2026 and 29/08/2026
<u>GTIN</u>	<u>Batch</u>	<u>Date</u>								
3017760756297	OPM0560271 OPM0560272	Minimum durability date: 13/10/2026								
7622202013102	OPM0554473 OPM0554423 OPM0554431 OPM0554432 OPM0554441 OPM0554511	Minimum durability date between 30/07/2026 and 29/08/2026								

食物事故報表

Food Incident Post



			OPM0554512 OPM0554642 OPM0554643 OPM0554711 OPM0554712 OPM0554713 OPM0554721 OPM0554722 OPM0554723 OPM0554822 OPM0554823 OPM0554832 OPM0554833 OPM0554841 OPM0554842	
	7622202014680	OPM0554513 OPM0554521 OPM0554522 OPM0554523 OPM0554531 OPM0554532 OPM0554533 OPM0554631 OPM0554632 OPM0554633 OPM0554641 OPM0554642 OPM0554723 OPM0554771 OPM0554772 OPM0554773 OPM0554811	Minimum durability date between 05/08/2026 and 01/09/2026	

食物事故報表

Food Incident Post



		OPM0554812 OPM0554813 OPM0554821 OPM0554822 OPM0554872 OPM0554873	
	7622202014680	OPM0554911 OPM0554912 OPM0554913 OPM0554972 OPM0554973 OPM0555262 OPM0555263 OPM0555271 OPM0555272 OPM0555273 OPM0560273 OPM0560311 OPM0560312 OPM0560313	Minimum durability date between 02/09/2026 and 14/10/2026
	7622300689124	OPM0554411 OPM0554412 OPM0554413 OPM0554421 OPM0554422 OPM0554423 OPM0554431 OPM0554432 OPM0554441 OPM0554473 OPM0554511 OPM0554512	Minimum durability date between 29/07/2026 and 08/08/2026

食物事故報表 Food Incident Post



			OPM0554513 OPM0554523 OPM0554531 OPM0554532 OPM0554533 OPM0554541				
		7622300689124	OPM0554641 OPM0554642 OPM0554643 OPM0554651 OPM0554723 OPM0554831 OPM0554832 OPM0554972 OPM0555263	Minimum durability date between 15/08/2026 and 28/09/2026			
	Packaging	<p>- 12 Granola Cookies with Large Chocolate Chips in a 276g pack, as well as packs of 2x276g and 6x276g packs</p> <p>- 8 Granola Cookies with Large Chocolate Chips and Caramelized Almonds in a 184g pack</p>					
	Details of products being recalled are listed in the website of the Rappel Conso.						
Source	Website of the Rappel Conso (in French) https://rappel.conso.gouv.fr/fiche-rappel/21241/Interne						
Position of CFS	<ul style="list-style-type: none">Information on product distribution outside France is not available from the website of the Rappel Conso of France. The Centre for Food Safety (CFS) is investigating whether the affected products have been imported to Hong Kong and is contacting the relevant authority for further information. Preliminary investigation did not identify local sale or import of						

食物事故報表 Food Incident Post



	<p>the affected products.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Acquisition of the products through online purchase or international travel cannot be excluded.• Consumers who are allergic to milk should discard the products and not consume them.• CFS will remain vigilant and monitor for any new development and take appropriate actions when necessary.• Investigation by CFS is ongoing.• People who are allergic to milk may have immunologic response like vomiting, diarrhoea and rash upon consumption of food containing this allergen. In severe cases, anaphylactic shock may even develop. As for other members of the public, generally speaking, they would not be subject to such reactions when the food in question is consumed.
Additional information	NA

Posted on: 9 February 2026